

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## **Tioweró:ton Cell Tower Survey**

## For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 24, Seskéha/August 2015) The Lands Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke is inviting community members from Kahnawà:ke and Kanehsatà:ke to complete a survey to gauge opinions on the possible installation of a cellular tower on the Tioweró:ton Territory.

The Tioweró:ton Committee is exploring the idea of having a tower installed along a boundary line to improve communications in the event of an emergency. It is believed that cell phone access would be beneficial to both Caretakers and Community Members.

Chief & Council requested that some follow up be conducted to determine community interest in this initiative.

The survey consists of seven questions and can be completed online or in person in a matter of minutes. The survey will be available online until Sunday, September 6<sup>th</sup> at midnight. Paper surveys will be available at the Lands Unit office, the Caretaker's Cabin in Tioweró:ton and at the Mohawk Council of Kanehsatà:ke reception. A Kiosk at the Kahnawake Services Complex will also take place at a date to be determined.

Click here to complete the online survey now.

It should be noted that the results of this survey will not be the only determining factor of the project.

Should you have any questions or would like to discuss this further, please contact Tara McComber at 450-638-8244 or <a href="mailto:Tara.mccomber@mck.ca">Tara.mccomber@mck.ca</a> at your convenience.

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Gene Diabo, Communications Officer – Operations Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450 632 7500 ext. 2254, gene.diabo@mck.ca